	MRD			03-12-2002
q	202 FEB 25 AM 8: 38	ATENT AND TRADEMAR		102012238
Assi Box Was	stant Commissioner for Patents Assignments FINANCE SECTION hington, DC 20231			
Plea	se record the attached documents:			
1)	Name of conveying party(ies):	2)	Name and a	address of receiving party(ies):
	Daniel Alex Chunn Benson Chun Kit Cheung	Ced	World Techno	oloiges Limited Cedar Avenue
3)	Nature of conveyance:	Berr	nuda	
	Assignment of Design Patent Application	Add	itional name(s	s) & address(es) attached
Exe	cution Date: January 29, 2002			
4)	Application number(s) or patent number(s)			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A.F	Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent N	o.(s)
	29/151,522			I hereby certify that this correspondence
	A	dditional numbers attach	ed? No	is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an enveloperationssed to: Commissioner of Pattors and Tratemarks, Washington, D.C. 20231.20
				Date Date
5)	Name and address of party to whom corres	pondence		
Joh	concerning document should be mailed: n B. Hardaway, III	6)	involved: on	
Nex	istration No. 26,554 sen Pruet Jacobs & Polllard, LLC	7)		closed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Gree	t Office Box 10107, Fed Sta enville, SC 29603-0107 phone: (864) 370-2211	8)	Please charg payment to	ge any deficiencies or credit any over deposit account number 08-0719.
				rect and any attached copy is a true copy
9)	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the of the original document.	and the	AMAY, III	
Our	Docket: - 29170/009 Ryobi	Date: Februa	iry 4, 2002	ad document: 5
Γ	Total number of pages	including cover sheet, at	tachments, ar	
63/11/20	002 LINUELLER 00000221 29151522			
01 FC:5	(A AA 00			
				NPGVL1:134184.1-FO-(JBHIII) 029170-00009

PATENT REEL: 012647 FRAME: 0745

ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, we, Daniel Alex Chunn, of Flat D 16/F, Sky Lodge 2, Dynasty Heights, 8 Yin Ping Road, Kowloon, Hong Kong, China; and, Benson Chun Kit Cheung, of Room 6, 2/F, Block A, Po Lai Court, Po On Road, Sham Shui Po, Kowloon, Hong Kong, China, co-inventors, who have invented certain new and useful improvements in a **STICK DRIVER** for which an application for United States Design Patent Application was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on December 5, 2001, and assigned U.S. Serial No. 29/151,522; and

Whereas, One World Technologies Limited, a Bermuda corporation, having a mailing address of Cedar House, 41 Cedar Avenue, Hamilton, HM12, Bermuda, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar and no cents (\$1.00), the receipt thereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the said above referenced co-inventors, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said One World Technologies Limited the exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Design Patents which may be granted in the United States and the world.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Design Patent Application to said One World Technologies Limited, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof, in the United States of America and in the World; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Design Patent may be

Page 1 of

NPGVL1:128778-PTG 0831 029170-000009 128778

PATENT REEL: 012647 FRAME: 0746

granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Signed this 2^{yth} day of 3^{an} , 2002 Daniel Al Signed this _____ day of _____ JAN ____, 2002 Benson Chun Kit

Page 2 of

NPGVL1:128778-PTG 0831 029170-000009 128778

PATENT REEL: 012647 FRAME: 0747

RECORDED: 02/25/2002